11/03/2016 504081050

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4127718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAYER TECHNOLOGY SERVICES GMBH	07/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Street Address:	KAISER-WILHELM-ALLEE 1	
City:	LEVERKUSEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	51373	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15119126

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)685-3401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@mmwvlaw.com

MCBEE MOORE WOODWARD & VANIK IP, LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 10 N. JEFFERSON ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: FREDERICK, MARYLAND 21701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2923343-167000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. BRETT STAUFFER	
SIGNATURE:	/W. Brett Stauffer/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Not-Certificate_Merger-BTS-with-BAG#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040216 FRAME: 0373 504081050

Notarial Certificate

I, the undersigned notary public Klaus Striewski in Leverkusen, have electronically inspected the commercial register of the local court in Cologne - No. HR B 48248 - and certify hereby as follows:

Bayer Technology Services GmbH (business address: Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee 50, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany) was merged with and into Bayer Aktiengesellschaft (business address: Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee 1, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany).

The merger became effective upon registration in the commercial register of Bayer Aktiengesellschaft on 1st July 2016 - commercial register of the local court in Cologne, No. HR B 48248 -.

I further certify that this corporation - Bayer Aktiengesellschaft in Leverkusen - according to the Charter and By Laws is a legally existing and duly organized corporation.

Leverkusen, 18th July 2016

Klaus Striewski

(Notary Public in Leverkusen)

PATENT REEL: 040216 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 11/03/2016